

Date: 06/03/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012098

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Radiology imaging equipment', please see response below.

The list of radiology/imaging equipment held by the Trust, across all hospital sites, providing the following information for each piece of equipment:

- a. Age of equipment
- b. Manufacturer
- c. Model
- d. Hospital site equipment is located
- e. Any proposed replacement dates/years

A list of the specific equipment that we are requesting this formation for is provided below:

1. Nuclear medicine systems
2. CT
3. MR
4. Xray (including static and mobile xray systems)
5. Interventional systems (including mobile surgery systems, interventional xray systems)
6. Mammography systems (static and mobile)
7. Ultrasound systems

Department	Property	Model Number	Generic Asset Type	Purchase Date (where known)	Supplier
NUCLEAR MEDICINE DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SYMBIA T6	*GAMMA CAMERA (DUEL HEAD) WITH CT SCANNER	21/03/2011	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
NUCLEAR MEDICINE DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SYMBIA S	*GAMMA CAMERA (DUAL HEAD)	13/06/2011	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
NUCLEAR MEDICINE DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SYMBIA NET	*WORKSTATION	21/03/2011	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
NUCLEAR MEDICINE DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SYMBIA NET	*WORKSTATION	13/06/2011	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE

X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	GRYOSCAN	MRI SCANNER		PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	MAGNETOM 3.0 T	*MRI SCANNER	06/05/2011	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SOMATOM DEFINITION AS+	*CT SCANNER	19/03/2012	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SOMATOM DEFINITION AS	*CT SCANNER	15/10/2012	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE

X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	AMX4 PLUS	MOBILE X RAY	01/01/2002	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	AMX4 PLUS	MOBILE X RAY	01/01/2002	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	CORBETT	BV300	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE	01/03/2002	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	AMX4 PLUS	MOBILE X RAY	23/03/2005	GE HEALTHCARE
MAXILLOFACIAL UNIT	RUSSELLS HALL	ELITYS	DENTAL X-RAY UNIT		TROPHY
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	CORBETT	BV LIBRA	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE		PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	AXIOM ICONOS R200	FLUOROSCOPY SYSTEM		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	*MULTIX TOP ORBIX	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM & SKULL)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	*MULTIX TOP	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	BV LIBRA	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE	15/10/2006	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	*MULTIX TOP	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	04/09/2007	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	*MULTIX TOP	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	04/10/2007	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT]	RUSSELLS HALL	AMX4 PLUS	MOBILE X RAY	01/01/2007	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	FLOUROSTAR	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE	01/03/2008	GE HEALTHCARE
MAIN THEATRES	RUSSELLS HALL	INSIGHT2	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE	01/03/2008	HOLOGIC
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	AMX4 PLUS	MOBILE X RAY	15/01/2009	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	PULSARA	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE	30/03/2009	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	*AXIOM LUMINOS TF	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	06/04/2009	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	AXIOM ICONOS R200	FLUOROSCOPY SYSTEM	01/06/2009	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE
CARDIO CATH LAB	RUSSELLS HALL	BV ENDURA 12"	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE	16/03/2010	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
MAIN THEATRES	RUSSELLS HALL	BV ENDURA 9"	IMAGE INTENSIFIER, MOBILE	16/03/2010	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	AMX4 PLUS	MOBILE X RAY	14/12/2010	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SELINA DIMENSION	MAMMOGRAPHY SYSTEM	21/12/2010	MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEM

X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	SELINA DIMENSION	MAMMOGRAPHY SYSTEM	01/10/2012	MEDICAL IMAGING SYSTEMS
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	*DISCOVERY XR656	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	23/12/2013	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	*DISCOVERY XR656	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	18/11/2013	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	CORBETT	*IMIX DIGITAL RAD SYSTEM	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	20/03/2014	WOLVERSON
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	GUEST	*IMIX DIGITAL RAD SYSTEM	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	17/04/2014	WOLVERSON
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	CORBETT	*IMIX DIGITAL RAD SYSTEM	X-RAY (GENERAL ROOM)	26/05/2014	WOLVERSON

X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	EUB-8500	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	28/04/2004	HITACHI MEDICAL SYSTEMS
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	M-TURBO	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	25/03/2009	HITACHI MEDICAL SYSTEMS
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	IU22	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	23/03/2009	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	IU22	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	23/03/2009	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	LOGIQ E9	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	13/01/2010	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	LOGIQ E9	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	13/01/2010	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	VOLUSON E8	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	31/03/2010	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	IU22	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	10/02/2011	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	CORBETT	IU22	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	10/02/2011	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	GUEST	IU22	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	16/02/2011	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	VOLUSON E8	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	16/03/2012	GE HEALTHCARE
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	APLIO 500	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	31/10/2012	TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS
X-RAY DEPARTMENT	RUSSELLS HALL	APLIO 500	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	31/10/2012	TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS

*Managed Technology Services (MTS) equipment, supplied and managed by PFI partner, under the contract equipment refreshed 7–10 years cycle

Replacement of other equipment dependant on continued support by manufacturer, user requirements and funds being available